



City's Notice of Intent to Award as required by ORS 279C.375

It is the policy of the City of Springfield to award Contracts to the Responsible Bidder submitting the lowest Responsive Bid. The City of Springfield reserves its right to reject any or all bids not in compliance with all prescribed public bidding procedures and requirements, waive minor irregularities not affecting substantial rights, and may reject for good cause any or all bids upon a finding of the City of Springfield that it is in the best public interest to do so, and accept such bids that in the opinion of the Springfield City Council are in the best interest of the City of Springfield. Please be informed that the City intends to award a contract to the Bidder so designated.

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED:

Lowest Responsive Bidder: Brown Contracting Inc.

PROJECT NO.: P21165

PROJECT: Gateway/Kruse Intersection Improvements							Brown Contracting Inc.		Wildish Construction Co.	
ITEM NO.	Description	Specification Number	Approx. Quantity	Per	ENGINEER'S UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE	ENGINEER'S EXTENDED UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
10	MOBILIZATION	210	1	LS	\$21,539.57	\$21,539.57	\$ 21,618.00	\$ 21,618.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
20	TEMPORARY PROTECTION AND DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC	221	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
30	TEMPORARY SIGNS	222	268	SF	\$20.00	\$5,360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,628.00
40	TEMPORARY PLASTIC DRUMS	224	79	EA	\$30.00	\$2,370.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 7,031.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 5,293.00
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT LEGEND - LEFT TURN ARROW	225	1	EA	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00
60	CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	280	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
70	EROSION CONTROL	280	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
80	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE 10	280	9	EA	\$85.00	\$765.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 855.00
90	POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN	290	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
100	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY WORK	305	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
110	REMOVAL OF CURB RAMP, WALK, CURB, SURFACING	310	172	SY	\$55.00	\$9,460.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 19,780.00
120	MINOR ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	490	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
130	AGGREGATE BASE	640	19	TON	\$55.00	\$1,045.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,292.00
140	LEVEL 3, 1/2-INCH ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	744	12	TON	\$95.00	\$1,140.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00
150	CONCRETE CURBS - CURB AND GUTTER	759	38	FT	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,736.00
160	CONCRETE ISLAND	759	1064	SF	\$32.00	\$34,048.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 29,792.00
170	CONCRETE WALKS	759	495	SF	\$16.00	\$7,920.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,375.00
180	TRUNCATED DOMES ON NEW SURFACES	759	66	SF	\$50.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,848.00
190	CONCRETE TRANSITION PANELS	759	313	SF	\$23.00	\$7,199.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,756.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,199.00
200	4-INCH CONCRETE WALK, MEDIAN	759	153	SF	\$23.00	\$3,519.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,825.00
210	CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR	759	251	FT	\$36.00	\$9,036.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,550.00
220	PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL	759	38	FT	\$325.00	\$12,350.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 11,020.00
230	MONO-DIRECTIONAL WHITE TYPE I MARKERS	855	75	EA	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00
240	BI-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW TYPE I MARKERS	855	13	EA	\$6.00	\$78.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 188.50
250	PERMANENT SURFACE MOUNTED TUBULAR MARKERS	856	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 836.00
260	4" WHITE PAINT LINE	860	31	FT	\$0.70	\$21.70	\$ 7.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 23.25
270	8" WHITE PAINT LINE	860	214	FT	\$0.80	\$171.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 321.00
280	4" YELLOW PAINT LINE	860	826	FT	\$0.70	\$578.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 826.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 619.50
290	PAVEMENT LEGEND, TYPE B-HS: LEFT ARROW (LA)	867	7	EA	\$275.00	\$1,925.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 1,967.00
300	PAVEMENT BAR, TYPE B-HS	867	265	SF	\$11.00	\$2,915.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 3,842.50
310	PIPE SIGN SUPPORTS	930	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 2,508.00
320	SIGNS, STANDARD SHEETING, SHEET ALUMINUM	940	49	SF	\$25.00	\$1,225.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,176.00
330	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB), COMPLETE IN PLACE	990	1	LS	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
PROJECT BID ITEM - TOTAL						\$215,395.67	\$ 215,888.00	\$ 215,888.00	\$ 279,409.75	\$ 279,409.75
Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate							0.23%		29.72%	